

4
SLP(C)No. 21890-21891 OF 2004

ITEM No.14

Court No.10

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21890-21891/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2003 in LPA 573/99 and
dated 16/07/04 in CM 1895/03 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.P.S. MAHLA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP;
permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief]

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Col. A.S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master Court Master